
Receipts: This Week: Year Ago:

       M&L 1     

lbs.    lbs.    300-400 lbs.   lbs.

lbs.    lbs.    400-500 lbs.  lbs.

lbs.    lbs.    500-600 lbs. lbs.

lbs.    lbs.    600-700 lbs.   lbs.

lbs.    lbs.    700-800 lbs.  lbs.

lbs.    800-900 lbs.    800-900 lbs.    lbs.

lbs. lbs. lbs. lbs.

Weekly Hay Report All sales dollars per ton Wyoming Auction Slaughter Cow and Bull Prices

Alfalfa Wyoming Western NE SW South Dakota % Lean TLCC RLA

Prem/Supreme Breakers   75-80

Boners      80-85

Lean          85-90

Bulls         YG 1-2

Fair/Good Wyoming Auction Bred Cow(per hd)/Pair Prices (per pr)
Alfalfa/Grass Cow/Calf Pairs

Heifers

Young

Middle Aged

Aged Short Solid

Good Aged Short Term

Wyoming Western NE

Wheat (bu) 2.60-2.69 2.60-3.21

Corn         (bu) 2.69-2.98

(bu) NA

Millet   (cwt) NA
Sunflowers (cwt) NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Week Ago

$146.75

$145.00

$125.00

$121.54

$120.50NA

NA

NA NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Feeder

M&L 1-2

This Year

Week Ago

$171.00 NA

Week Ago Week Ago

Year This

NA NA

WY and Western NE  Grain Prices

121.00-125.00

86.00-96.00

4x4

72.00-96.00

3x3

Grass/Alfalfa

Alfalfa 3x3/3x4

Premium

141.00-150.00

124.00 131.00

135.00-159.00Supreme

NA

High Plains Hay Exchange internet Hay Auction

 Fair/Good

Alfalfa                       4x4/3x4

Valley Video Internet Hay Auction

Year Ago Average

100.00105.00

135.00 NA

130.00

NA

NA

51.00-64.50 NA

100.00-150.00

55.00-63.00

52.50-57.00

NA120.00-140.00NA

9/22/2016

Large Rounds

300-400 300-400

M&L 1

700-800 700-800

M&L 1 -2 

700-800

300-400

500-600

600-700

$164.00

$142.89

$131.50

$123.50

NA

NA

400-500

500-600

600-700

800-900

400-500 400-500

500-600

600-700

800-900

Weekly M&L 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price

900-1000

$128.00

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA NA

NA

WYOMING WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

Feeder

4,150 10,775

December 24, 2016

YearHeifers

No Sales

This

Weekly Wyoming Feeder Cattle Auction Averages

Steers

                                                                Combined Wyoming Auctions including Torrington and Riverton 

This

Week Ago:

Year

14.50-15.50

900-1000

Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

  www.ams.usda.gov/lsmarketnews

NA

NA

NA

1834 East A Street

USDA-AMS Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Phone:  (307) 532-4146       Fax: (307)532-3838

Office Email:       Torrington.LPGMN@ams.usda.gov

Torrington, Wyoming

24 Hour Market Reports  (307)532-7200

NA

1275.00-1675.00

1700.00-2250.00

1375.00-1885.00

Large Rounds

$114.50 NA

12/9/2016

Soybeans

2.96-2.97

925.00-1160.00

775.00-1000.00

4.50-5.00

900-1000

8.29-8.70

Daily Grain Report

NA

NA

Bred Cows

NA

NA

75.00-80.50

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

91.00-93.00

10/28/2016

NA

900-1000

Compared to last week feeder steers and heifers were not well tested; slaughter cows sold steady, slaughter bulls steady, and
feeder cows steady. Direct feeder cattle trade slow this week with 725 lb. steers reported at $138, 825 lbs. $129.50. Nebraska 
slaughter steers and heifers sold  $3-4 higher at $115-116 live and dressed $5 higher at $180.  Direct hay trade steady under light 
demand.  Elevator cash grain bids were lower this week. Wheat cash bids closed .01-.07 lower, corn .09-.11 lower, soybeans .48 
lower, millet and sunflowers unchanged. 
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$235.00
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Current Year Ago 5 Year Average
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$130.00
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http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/to_gr310.txt
https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/to_gr311.txt
https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/to_gr325.txt
https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/to_ls795.txt
http://www.ams.usda.gov/lsmarketnews
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/to_gr110.txt

